



AIL/CS/2025-26/456

February 14, 2026

To
The Manager,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 506166

**Subject: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated)
for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of newspaper advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, as published in "The Financial Express (English)" and "Jansatta (Hindi)" on February 14, 2026.

Copy of the said advertisement is also placed at our website www.apisindia.com.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For APIS India Limited

Amit Anand
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00951321
Investor Email id: mail@apisindia.com

Encl: a/a

APIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 | CIN : L10300DL1983PLC164048

Works : Khasra No. 66-72, Makhiali Dundi, Peerpura Road, Roorkee-247667, U.K. (India)

☎ +91 11 4320 6650 | ✉ mail@apisindia.com | 🌐 www.apisindia.com



KNOWLEDGE

FINANCIAL EXPRESS
READY TO LEADTHE BIGGEST CAPITAL
ONE CAN POSSESS

एपीस इंडिया लिमिटेड						
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 18/32, पूर्वी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110008 दूरभाष: 011-4320 6650, फैक्स: 011-2571 3631; ई-मेल: mail@apisindia.com वेबसाइट: www.apisindia.com CIN: L10300DL1983PLC164048						
31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही अवधि के लिए कंसोलिडेटेड अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का निष्कर्ष						
(लाखों में ईपीएस को छोड़कर)						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौमाही	
		31.12.2025 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2025 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.12.2024 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.12.2025 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.12.2024 (अनअंकेक्षित)
1	संचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	11,000.08	9,662.54	9,342.16	29,433.42	26,131.46
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (टेक्स से पूर्व, असाधारण एवं/या असामान्य मदों से पूर्व)	840.38	946.13	679.88	2,356.62	1,936.17
3	अवधि के लिए टेक्स से पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण एवं/या असामान्य मदों के पश्चात)	840.38	946.13	679.88	2,356.62	1,936.17
4	अवधि के लिए टेक्स पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण एवं/या असामान्य मदों के पश्चात)	597.93	714.21	493.46	1,713.12	1,422.66
5	कुल समग्र आय जिसमें अवधि के लिए लाभ/हानि (टेक्स पश्चात) तथा अन्य समग्र आय (टेक्स पश्चात) शामिल है।	388.41	707.94	523.13	1,497.32	1,720.95
6	चुक्ता इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य ₹ 10/-)	13,775.19	551.01	551.01	13,775.19	551.01
7	अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिज़र्व को छोड़कर रिज़र्व)	-	-	-	-	-
8	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य ₹ 10/-) - (31 मार्च, 2025 को छोड़कर तिमाहियों के लिए वार्षिकीकरण नहीं किया गया)	0.28	12.85	9.49	1.09	31.23
	बेसिक एवं डायल्यूटेड (₹ में)					

नोट्स:-

- उपरोक्त कंसोलिडेटेड अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा इन्हें 13 फरवरी, 2026 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।
- कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा 31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही अवधि के लिए अनअंकेक्षित (स्टैंडअलोन एवं कंसोलिडेटेड) वित्तीय परिणामों की सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार सीमित समीक्षा की गई है।
- कंपनी ने 24.1 के अनुसार में बोरोस शेयर घोषित किए हैं तथा 08 दिसंबर, 2025 को कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 तथा सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार 13,2241,824 इक्विटी शेयरों का निर्गमन एवं आवंटन किया है। कंपनी को सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 28(1) के अंतर्गत बीएसई लिमिटेड से अपने पत्र दिनांक 24 नवंबर, 2025 द्वारा संवादित की स्वीकृति प्राप्त हुई है।
- उक्त आवंटन के परिणामस्वरूप कंपनी की चुक्ता शेयर पूंजी ₹ 137,75,19,000 हो गई है।
- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल किए गए 31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही अवधि के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। उक्त अवधि के लिए कंपनी के अनअंकेक्षित (स्टैंडअलोन एवं कंसोलिडेटेड) वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप बीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.apisindia.com पर उपलब्ध है, जिन्हें नीचे दिए गए लिंक पर प्रतिक्रिया (क्वैरि) कोड को स्कैन करके भी देखा जा सकता है।
- स्टैंडअलोन आधार पर कंपनी के प्रमुख आंकड़े निम्नानुसार हैं:

(₹ लाखों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौमाही		
	31.12.2025 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2025 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.12.2024 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.12.2025 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.12.2024 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.03.2025 (अंकेक्षित)
संचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	11,000.08	9,662.54	9,342.16	29,433.42	26,120.21	35,208.69
टेक्स से पूर्व लाभ	840.57	946.13	679.88	2,356.81	1,924.92	2,856.21
टेक्स के पश्चात लाभ	598.12	714.21	493.46	1,713.31	1,411.41	2,102.08
अन्य समग्र आय	-	-	-	-	-	1.59
कुल समग्र आय	598.12	714.21	493.46	1,713.31	1,411.41	2,103.68

- पूर्ववर्ती तिमाही तथा समाप्त वर्ष के आंकड़ों को, जहाँ आवश्यक हो, वर्तमान अवधि के वर्गीकरण के अनुरूप बनाने हेतु पुन:समूहित/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
कृते एपीस इंडिया लिमिटेड
अमित आनंद
(प्रबंध निदेशक)
DIN: 00951321दिनांक: 13 फरवरी, 2026
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1994PLC059009

Registered Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005.

Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Tel.: 022 - 6216 6999 | Fax: 22830434 | Website: www.afsl.co.in | Email: info@afsl.co.in

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED RESULTS					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income	2,176.37	3,822.54	7,252.59	7,647.17	11,809.60	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,163.05	2,580.05	4,045.24	4,196.24	5,414.77	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	1,163.05	2,580.05	4,045.24	4,196.24	5,414.77	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	886.68	2,161.37	3,238.11	3,460.86	4,520.06	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	765.13	4,157.81	3,615.13	5,933.27	5,958.87	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,224.70	1,168.20	1,224.70	1,168.20	1,224.70	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Financial Result)	11,649.79	6,120.62	11,649.79	6,120.62	6,120.62	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	7.24 7.24	18.50 18.50	26.44 26.44	29.63 29.63	38.64 38.64	

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Standalone Financial information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(f) (b) of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements 2015:

Total Income	392.41	263.85	1460.95	903.63	2116.24
Net Profit / (Loss) before taxes	247.45	100.85	764.08	336.86	822.39
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes	186.90	74.57	572.84	230.50	611.84

Note:

- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The Company has only one business one segment in which it operates viz. Financial Services and related activities.
- These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above result for the Quarter and Nine month ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the audit committee meeting held on February 13, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2026.
- The aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (<http://afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html>).



For Aryaman Financial Services Limited

Sd/-

Shripal Shah

Whole Time Director

DIN: 01628855

Date : February 13, 2026

Place : Mumbai

एकेजी एक्सिम लिमिटेड								
CIN: L00063HR2005PLC119497								
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: युनित नं. 231, द्वितीय तल, टॉवर-बी, स्प्राज़ण, सेक्टर-47, गुरुग्राम - 122018, हरियाणा								
ई-मेल: info@akg-global.com फोन: +91-124-4267873 फैक्स: +91-124-4004503								
वेबसाइट: www.akg-global.com								
31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन एवं कंसोलिडेटेड अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का निष्कर्ष								
(राशि रुपये लाख में)								
विवरण	कंसोलिडेटेड				स्टैंडअलोन			
	31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही अनअंकेक्षित	30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही अनअंकेक्षित	31 दिसंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही अनअंकेक्षित	31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त वर्ष अनअंकेक्षित	31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही अनअंकेक्षित	30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही अनअंकेक्षित	31 दिसंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही अनअंकेक्षित	31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त वर्ष अनअंकेक्षित
संचालन से कुल आय/राजस्व (शुद्ध)	1,818.71	2,323.16	2,961.08	13,309.14	1,280.42	1,653.50	1,831.49	6,963.10
अवधि/वर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों एवं टेक्स से पूर्व)	14.03	14.51	18.75	106.58	12.21	10.44	10.55	69.97
अवधि/वर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों एवं टेक्स पश्चात)	10.25	11.19	15.08	85.81	8.43	7.11	6.88	49.20
अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय जिसमें अवधि/वर्ष के लिए लाभ (टेक्स पश्चात) तथा अन्य समग्र आय (टेक्स पश्चात) शामिल है।	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
चुक्ता इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66
पिछले वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिज़र्व को छोड़कर रिज़र्व								
प्रति शेयर आय (₹ 10/- प्रति शेयर)								
बेसिक: (तिमाहियों के लिए वार्षिकीकरण नहीं किया गया)	0.03	0.04	0.05	0.27	0.03	0.02	0.02	0.15
डायल्यूटेड: (तिमाहियों के लिए वार्षिकीकरण नहीं किया गया)	0.03	0.04	0.05	0.27	0.03	0.02	0.02	0.15
नोट्स:-								
1. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल किए गए तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (www.nseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.akg-global.com पर उपलब्ध है।								
ए के जी एक्सिम लिमिटेड की ओर से एवं उनके लिए हस्ताक्षरित/- राहुल बजाज (मुख्य वित्तीय अधिकारी)								
स्थान : गुरुग्राम								
दिनांक : 13 फरवरी, 2026								

KUNDAN MINERALS AND METALS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS EASTERN SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

CIN: L24205DL1964PLC462874

Reg office: Flat No 4, 2nd Floor 3, Scindia House Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001

E-mail: info@Kundanmineralsandmetals.com Website: www.kundanmineralsandmetals.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine month ended

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	315,032.56	155,484.12	333,785.09	160,307.93	428,942.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	12,788.65	7,250.11	12,100.25	6,994.87	15,198.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, (after) exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	12,788.15	7,247.49	12,099.75	6,991.17	15,194.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	10,544.50	6,962.66	9,833.77	6,706.34	12,750.59
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,544.18	6,962.66	9,832.74	6,706.34	12,752.43
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 4 per share)	604.84	604.84	604.84	604.84	604.84
Basic and diluted earning per share (EPS)	17.44	11.51	16.28	11.09	21.08

Notes:

- The Company has only one business segment namely "Precious metals and related products". Hence, no additional disclosure has been given.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February 2026 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the listing Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the stock exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.Kundanmineralsandmetals.com.
- During the Previous year the Holding Company acquired controlling interest of 100% for Rs. 3,109.04 lakhs in Kundan Concentrates Private Limited via share purchase agreement dated 22 January 2025. As the respective transaction falls under the common control, therefore the acquisition is effective 4th October, 2023 the date on which the Group obtained control of the Holding Company and had been given effect from that date i.e. closing business hours of 4th October 2023. The aforesaid acquisition has been accounted in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103-Business Combination, being a common control transaction.
- During the current quarter, the Holding Company acquired an additional 51% equity stake in Kundan Gold Mines Private Limited for a consideration of ₹0.51 lakhs on a fully diluted basis. Prior to this acquisition, the Company held a 49% equity interest in Kundan Gold Mines Private Limited. Consequently to the acquisition of the additional stake, Kundan Gold Mines Private Limited has become a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. As the aforesaid transaction falls under common control, it has been accounted for in accordance with Appendix C to Indian Accounting Standard 103 (Business Combinations of Entities under Common Control).
- The Holding Company subscribed to a 70% equity stake in Kundan Venture FZCO in February 2025. The corresponding investment amounting to AED 35000 was remitted during the previous quarter. Accordingly, Kundan Venture FZCO has been considered for consolidation in the consolidated financial statements by applying the relevant provisions of Indian Accounting Standard. Further, the financial statements of the foreign subsidiary have been translated in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard, as follows:
Assets and Liabilities: Translated at the closing exchange rate as at 31 December 2025.
Equity: Translated at historical exchange rates.
Statement of Profit and Loss: Translated at the average exchange rate for the respective reporting period. Any resulting exchange differences have been recognised in Other Comprehensive Income and accumulated in the Foreign Currency Translation Reserve (FCTR), as applicable.
- Figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- A Survey under Sec133A was conducted by the Income Tax department on the Group Companies dated 28 January 2026. The matter is currently under review and remains pending.

For Kundan Minerals And Metals Limited

Sd/-

Sonica Verma

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date : 13-02-2026

Place : Delhi

WELCURE DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

CIN: L68100DL1996PLC227773

Registered Office: Plot No. 55, Office No. 104, First Floor, Vijay Block, Laxmi Nagar, East Delhi,

New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110092; E-mail id: welcuredrugs227@gmail.comWebsite: <https://welcure.co.in/>; Contact No. +91 96623 23244

Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st Dec., 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

No.	Particulars	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	146.43	6,562.40	883.80	36,700.26	2,455.00	2,645.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	142.55	1,136.50	91.40	4,437.15	95.56	278.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	142.55	1,136.50	91.40	4,437.15	95.56	278.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	106.67	850.50	41.50	4,340.27	95.56	217.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	106.67	850.50	41.50	4,340.27	95.56	217.01
6	Equity Share Capital	12,359.40	1,125.12	1,125.12	12,359.40	1,125.12	1,125.12
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	3,408.40	3,301.73	(1,114.31)	3,408.40	(1,114.31)	(992.86)
8	Earning per Equity Share (Face Value ₹ 1/- each)						
	- Basic	0.13	0.76	0.04	0.36	0.16	0.36
	- Diluted	0.13	0.76	0.04	0.36	0.16	0.36

VIBHOR STEEL TUBES LIMITED (Formerly Known as Vibhor Steel Tubes Private Limited) CIN: L27109HR2003PLC035091 Regd. Office: Plot No. 2, Industrial Development Colony, Delhi Road, Hisar, Haryana - 125005 India Phone No. : 01662-237359, 222710; Email Id: contact@vstindia.com; Website: www.vstindia.com						
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)						
S. N	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine months ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2025 Unaudited	September 30, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	30,399.42	28,213.48	24,743.21	81,716.99	70,891.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.02	187.92	450.29	822.66	1,022.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.02	187.92	450.29	822.66	1,022.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.89	141.86	342.83	621.88	733.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	165.89	140.17	345.68	621.04	733.36
6	Equity Share Capital	1,896.24	1,896.24	1,896.24	1,896.24	1,896.24
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	(i) Basic:	0.87	0.75	1.81	3.28	3.87
	(ii) Diluted:	0.87	0.75	1.81	3.28	3.87
	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	(i) Basic:	0.87	0.75	1.81	3.28	3.87
	(ii) Diluted:	0.87	0.75	1.81	3.28	3.87

Notes:

a) The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13.02.2026.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and on Company's Website (www.vstindia.com).

For Vibhor Steel Tubes Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Kaushik
Chairman
DIN: 02249672

Place: Hisar
Date: 13.02.2026

BF UTILITIES LIMITED Regd. Off.: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune-411036 CIN : L40108PN2000PLC015323 Tel: 91 7719004777 Email : secretarial@bfutilities.com Website : www.bfutilities.com				
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 st December, 2025				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended
		31 st Dec. 2025 (Unaudited)	31 st Dec. 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st Dec. 2025 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	345.79	183.86	1,719.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(59.68)	(36.02)	1,126.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(277.80)	(36.02)	908.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(233.43)	(61.83)	587.46
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(224.54)	(61.13)	590.78
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 5/- each)	1,883.38	1,883.38	1,883.38
7	Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised for Quarters)			
	Basic:	(0.62)	(0.16)	1.56
	Diluted:	(0.62)	(0.16)	1.56

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.bfutilities.com/financial-results.html

For BF Utilities Limited
B S Mitkari
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 03632549

Place : Pune
Date : 13 February, 2026

AJANTA SOYA LIMITED CIN L15494RJ1992PLC016617 Regd. Office & Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880 Corp. Office : 12 th Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034 Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100 WEBSITE: www.ajantasoya.com, Email - cs@ajantasoya.com						
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December, 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)						
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2025 Un-Audited	30.09.2025 Un-Audited	31.12.2024 Un-Audited	31.12.2025 Un-Audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	31,174.82	34,693.02	36,551.93	97,075.53	94,141.77
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	325.43	757.52	1,344.77	1,306.63	2,972.73
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.43	757.52	1,344.77	1,306.63	2,972.73
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	251.88	526.75	983.07	956.62	2,212.67
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	248.50	531.21	1,052.73	958.22	2,289.88
6.	Equity Share Capital	1609.66	1609.66	1,609.66	1609.66	1,609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2025)	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2025)	11,460.23 (as on 31.03.2024)	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2024)	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2025)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic:	0.31	0.65	1.22	1.19	2.75
	Diluted:	0.31	0.65	1.22	1.19	2.75

Note:

This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ajantasoya.com.

The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 13th February, 2026.

Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board
For Ajanta Soya Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Goyal
Managing Director
(DIN: 00125275)

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13th February, 2026

ROYAL INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Off: 3501, Floor-35, Vertu Tower, Katrak Road, Wadala Market, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400031. CIN: L45400MH1984PLC032274, Website: www.ricl.in, Email: info@ricl.in						
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-Months Ended 31st December, 2025						
(Rs. in lakhs, except earnings per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	112.93	544.81	5,968.48	4,930.00	15,149.37
2.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax and exceptional items	41.37	157.89	9.03	521.75	(7.29)
3.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax after exceptional items	41.37	157.89	9.03	521.75	(7.29)
4.	Net Profit/Loss after Tax	41.37	157.89	9.03	521.75	(7.29)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	41.37	157.89	9.03	521.75	(7.29)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	11797.00	11797.00	10947.00	11797.00	10947.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
8.	Earnings per share of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each					
	(a) Basic	0.04	0.15	0.01	0.44	(0.01)
	(b) Diluted	0.04	0.15	0.01	0.44	(0.01)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2026 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2) The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 which have been subjected to Limited Review Report by the Auditors of the group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2026 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015.

3) The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company on www.ricl.in.

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine- Months Ended 31st December, 2025
(Rs. in lakhs, except earnings per share data)

Sr. No. Particulars

Quarter Ended

Nine Months Ended

Previous year ended

31.12.2025 (Unaudited)

30.09.2025 (Unaudited)

31.12.2024 (Unaudited)

31.12.2025 (Unaudited)

31.03.2025 (Audited)

1. Total income from Operations 111.92 543.30 5,968.48 4,927.47 15,149.37 22,273.07

2. Net Profit/ Loss before tax and exceptional items 65.65 177.94 9.03 566.08 (7.29) 1,148.49

3. Net Profit/ Loss before tax after exceptional items 65.65 177.94 9.03 566.08 (7.29) 1,148.49

4. Net Profit/Loss after Tax 65.65 177.94 9.03 566.08 (7.29) 1,082.73

5. Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] 65.65 177.94 9.03 566.08 (7.29) 1,082.73

By order of the Board
For Royal India Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Nitin Gujral
(Managing Director)
DIN: 08184605

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13-02-2026

APIS INDIA LIMITED Registered office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 Tel: 011-4320 6650, Fax: 011-2571 3631; E-mail: mail@apisindia.com Website: www.apisindia.com; CIN: L10300DL1983PLC164048						
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)						
S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	11,000.08	9,662.54	9,342.16	29,433.42	26,120.21
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	840.38	946.13	679.88	2,356.62	1,936.17
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	840.38	946.13	679.88	2,356.62	1,936.17
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	597.93	714.21	493.46	1,713.12	1,422.66
5	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	388.41	707.94	523.13	1,497.32	1,720.95
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	13,775.19	551.01	551.01	13,775.19	551.01
7	Other Equity (Reserve Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rupee 10/- each) (not annualised except March 31, 2025)					
	Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	0.28	12.85	9.49	1.09	31.23

Notes:

1. The above unaudited Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2026.

2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025, in accordance Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The Company has announced Bonus Shares in the ratio of 24:1 and has issued and allotted 13,22,41,824 equity shares dated December 08, 2025 in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Company has received in-principle approval from BSE Limited under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 vide its letter dated November 24, 2025.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of Company at www.apisindia.com, which can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

5. The key figures of the Company on standalone basis are as follows:

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	11,000.08	9,662.54	9,342.16
Profit before tax	840.57	946.13	679.88
Profit after tax	598.12	714.21	493.46
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income	598.12	714.21	493.46

By Order of the Board
For APIS India Limited
Amit Anand
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00951321

Date: February 13, 2026
Place: New Delhi.

ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1994PLC059009 Registered Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005. Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, G. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel.: 022 - 6216 6999 Fax: 22630434 Website: www.afsl.co.in Email: info@afsl.co.in						
Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2025						
(₹ In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED RESULTS				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,176.37	3,822.54	7,252.59	7,647.17	11,809.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,163.05	2,580.05	4,045.24	4,196.24	5,414.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,163.05	2,580.05	4,045.24	4,196.24	5,414.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	886.68	2,161.37	3,238.11	3,460.86	4,520.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	765.13	4,157.81	3,615.13	5,933.27	5,958.87
6	Equity Share Capital	1,224.70	1,168.20	1,224.70	1,168.20	1,224.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Financial Result)	11,649.79	6,120.62	11,649.79	6,120.62	6,120.62
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	7.24	18.50	26.44	29.63	38.64
	2. Diluted:	7.24	18.50	26.44	29.63	38.64

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results
Standalone Financial information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements 2015:

Total Income	392.41	263.85	1460.95	903.63	2116.24
Net Profit / (Loss) before taxes	247.45	100.85	764.08	336.86	822.39
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes	186.90	74.57	572.84	250.50	611.84

Note:

1. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

2. The Company has only one business one segment in which it operates viz. Financial Services and related activities.

3. These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

4. The above result for the Quarter and Nine month ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the audit committee meeting held on February 13, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2026.

5. The aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (<http://afsl.co.in/investor-relationship.html>).

For Aryaman Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Shripal Shah
Whole Time Director
DIN: 01628855

Date : February 13, 2026
Place : Mumbai

CreditWise Capital Credit Wise Capital Private Limited CIN: U85999MH2018PTC00086 GSTIN: 27AAHCC445P125 C-46-48, 4 th Floor, Paragon Centre, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli Mumbai-400013. Contact us: +91 22 6817 1111 cs@creditwisecapital.com www.creditwisecapital.com				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025. (SEE REGULATION 52(B) THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015)				
Rs. in Lakhs				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Qtr. ending/ Current year ended	Corresponding Qtr. for the previous year ended	Previous year ended
1	Total Income from Operations	3,564.57	3,724.59	10,171.25
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	65.70	-18.92	356.79
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-	-	-
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	33.75	22.16	521.1